Town of Erie Resolution No. 24-189

A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Erie Establishing and Certifying the 2024 Property Taxes for the Town of Erie to Weld County and Boulder County, to be Collected in 2025

Whereas, the Town Council finds that it is in the best interest of the Town and the public health, safety and welfare to establish and certify the property taxes for the Town in Weld County and in Boulder County for 2024, to be collected in 2025.

Now Therefore be it Resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Erie, **Colorado, that:**

Section 1. The Town Council hereby levies the following property taxes, upon the valuation of assessable property in the Town of Erie as certified by the County Assessors in Weld County and Boulder County for 2024, to be collected in 2025:

General Operating Expenses	7.288 Mills
General Obligation Bond Debt Service	2.094 Mills
Trails and Natural Areas	4.000 Mills
Total	13.382 Mills
Adopted this 10 th day of December, 2024.	
Attest:	Justin Brooks, Mayor
Attest.	
Debbie Stamp, Town Clerk	